
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.89

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 28.89



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.5

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 25.5

12005 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia1 46.1

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 24.65

12026 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 47.92



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.45

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 27.45

16016 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams9 27.79

16020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy9 28.78

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy9 29.67

16052 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle7 33.65

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle5 39.62

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle2 48.56

16044 Windsor Miniature American 
Shepherd

JoAnna Arias NQ NT

16047 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ NT

16027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 41.08

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 41.35

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 49.89

16005 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 51.2



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.66

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.66

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 27.21

20023 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho9 27.57

20027 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 28.33

20020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 28.96

20035 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent9 29.26

20010 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy2 46.8

20046 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 27.12

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 34.16

20042 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 46.12



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.52

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome10 30.52

24015 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

24017 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 32.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.04

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen10 36.04



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

53.52

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry10 53.52

12012 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

12008 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 35.68

12007 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 45.31



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.97

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson10 39.97

16036 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 46.4

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 46.68



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.58

CSSC 11/30/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr10 33.58

20034 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney9 34.36

20030 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett9 36.03

20029 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia6 46.5

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 49.22

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 50 



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2014

123

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 48.25 2.549



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2014

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Windsor Miniature American 
Shepherd

JoAnna Arias NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2014

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 48 2.688



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2014

123

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Kaos Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 48.38 2.542



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2014

123

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2014

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 41.59 3.03

16049 Nubbins Miniature Poodle Jennifer Burkhardt NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSSC 11/30/2014

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Figaro Pyrenean Shepherd Andrea Petitto100 36.36 3.548



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2014

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 11/30/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maisey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Denise D. LaCroix NQ NT

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 79.5 1.799



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/30/2014

143

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Siobhan Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 57.11 2.504

12026 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 73.74 1.939



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2014

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Lacey English Springer Spaniel Martha Klette NQ 72.81 2.019

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 81.73 1.799



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSSC 11/30/2014

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent95 39.96 3.754



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 11/30/2014

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse95 51.49 2.913



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/30/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 59.53 2.94

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 73.74 2.373



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 46.6 3.841

20002 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 80.94 2.212



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 78.54 2.279



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 11/30/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.08 3.946

8004 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 47.35 3.590

8019 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 52.24 3.254

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 55.56 3.06

8017 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 56.81 2.992

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 46.23 3.677

8018 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 49.36 3.444

8020 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 51.42 3.306

8002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 53.51 3.177

8008 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 54.1 3.142

8021 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 60.59 2.806

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 69.01 2.463

8001 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 70.95 2.396

8007 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 74.21 2.291



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/30/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.78 3.634

12003 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 50.5 3.366

12020 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 54.31 3.130

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 46.72 3.639

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 47.89 3.55

12024 Spike Papillon Anne Timson NQ 48.72 3.489

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 50.19 3.387

12023 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 50.51 3.366

12005 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 68.59 2.478

12022 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 77.55 2.192



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/30/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 41.24 4.243

16008 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 44.2 3.959

16020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 44.54 3.929

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 46.29 3.781

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.19 3.631

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.62 3.457

16027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 52.77 3.316

16015 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 54.1 3.235

16005 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16021 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16029 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 38.52 4.543

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 41.85 4.182

16016 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 43.42 4.030

16031 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 43.44 4.029

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45.1 3.880

16022 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 46.83 3.737

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 47.91 3.653

16026 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 48.95 3.575

16052 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 49.88 3.508

16014 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 51.63 3.39

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 54.08 3.236

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 56.52 3.096

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 62.2 2.814



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther100 37.8 4.735

20023 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 41.13 4.352

20046 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 41.84 4.278

20020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.92 3.985

20013 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 59.78 2.994

20007 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 62.52 2.863

20011 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 40.1 4.464

20027 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 42.68 4.194

20044 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 45.92 3.898

20042 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 46.5 3.849

20017 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 47.51 3.768

20043 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 47.79 3.746

20024 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 52.42 3.415

20005 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 53.68 3.335

20045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 55.36 3.233

20008 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 56.16 3.187

20025 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 56.55 3.165

20019 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 56.71 3.156

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 58.09 3.081

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 64.85 2.760

20010 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 65.81 2.72



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 46.47 3.852

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 42.68 4.194

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 45.8 3.908

24018 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.7 3.602

24010 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 54.83 3.265

24006 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 58.69 3.05

24009 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 62.66 2.857

24004 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 63.2 2.832

24017 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 64.05 2.795

24008 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 64.28 2.785

24011 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 64.51 2.775



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 48.41 3.698



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 11/30/2014

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 11/30/2014

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ NT

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 69 1.87



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 11/30/2014

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr90 48.49 3.093



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSC 11/30/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Apolo Havanese Kathy Coder NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 60.82 2.877



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 77.25 2.317



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 53.16 3.367

20047 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 62.88 2.847

20029 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 72.02 2.485



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSC 11/30/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 53.71 3.165

4004 Sophie Papillon Dee Hillyer NQ 65.61 2.591



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 11/30/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 46.34 3.669

8025 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 46.6 3.648

8013 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 53.27 3.191

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 64.68 2.628

8022 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 53.83 3.158

8024 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 64.13 2.651

8012 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 65.62 2.591



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 11/30/2014

175

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 45.67 3.832

12009 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 47.35 3.696

12008 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 53.93 3.245



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 51.77 3.458

16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 49.94 3.584

16040 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 56.16 3.187

16035 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 69.16 2.588

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 74.23 2.411

16036 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 78.03 2.294



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/30/2014

179

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 49.25 3.635

20030 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 60.84 2.942

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 63.29 2.828

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 75.29 2.377

20048 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 76.6 2.337



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/30/2014

90

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish95 24.87 3.619



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSSC 11/30/2014

93

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Windsor Miniature American 
Shepherd

JoAnna Arias NQ 49.33 1.885



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSSC 11/30/2014

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Zeke All American Alice Smith95 22.95 4.183



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/30/2014

90

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maisey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Denise D. LaCroix100 27.72 3.247

8015 Kaos Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 31.55 2.853



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/30/2014

90

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSSC 11/30/2014

93

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Lacey English Springer Spaniel Martha Klette100 32.27 2.882

16047 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober90 39.38 2.362



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

CSSC 11/30/2014

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Figaro Pyrenean Shepherd Andrea Petitto95 26.39 3.638



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSSC 11/30/2014

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/30/2014

115

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 46.54 2.471



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/30/2014

115

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Siobhan Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon100 32.15 3.577

12026 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 38.05 3.022



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 11/30/2014

119

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 25.69 4.632

16051 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.33 3.798



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 11/30/2014

123

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 26.38 4.663



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 11/30/2014

123

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 37.04 3.321



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/30/2014

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 32 4.188



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 11/30/2014

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 26.37 5.271

16005 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson94 42.45 3.274

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ NT

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 51.07 2.722



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 11/30/2014

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 25.98 5.158

8008 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 30.29 4.424

8004 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 32.22 4.159

8018 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.74 4.093

8019 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.28 4.026

8021 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 34.18 3.920

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 38.45 3.485

8017 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.36 3.404

8001 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 40.94 3.273

8007 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 43.5 3.080

8002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 28.24 4.745

8020 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 31.37 4.272

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 36.95 3.627

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 59.94 2.236



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/30/2014

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.68 5.022

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 28.22 4.748

12024 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 30.13 4.447

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.24 4.431

12020 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos100 35.93 3.729

12016 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 37.64 3.560

12023 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 28.5 4.702

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 39.36 3.404

12003 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 45.74 2.93

12022 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 45.85 2.923

12005 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 55.66 2.407



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 11/30/2014

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 25.11 5.536

16020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.03 4.788

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.87 4.653

16026 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 31.93 4.353

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 33.28 4.177

16027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 34.14 4.071

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 34.86 3.987

16015 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 35.12 3.958

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 37.56 3.701

16002 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 37.65 3.692

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 38.03 3.655

16052 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 38.07 3.651

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 40.11 3.465

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16021 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 26.16 5.313

16022 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.2 4.929

16031 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 30.18 4.606

16016 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 30.28 4.590

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.48 4.416

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 32.4 4.290

16008 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 32.8 4.238

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 33.82 4.11

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 36.17 3.843

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.95 3.663



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.38 5.497

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 27.57 5.259

20046 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 28.03 5.173

20027 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.33 4.781

20045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 30.86 4.699

20042 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 31.82 4.557

20043 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 32.1 4.517

20002 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.8 3.940

20013 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 39.85 3.639

20011 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20044 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 26.69 5.433

20012 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 26.84 5.402

20005 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 27.34 5.304

20017 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 29.16 4.973

20008 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 32.11 4.516

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 33.99 4.266

20019 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 34.33 4.224

20020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 34.5 4.203

20022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 39.14 3.705

20010 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 48.15 3.011

20025 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 51.18 2.833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.71 5.233

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.68 4.885

24009 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 30.25 4.793

24011 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 31.41 4.616

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.2 4.503

24006 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 33.25 4.361

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.93 4.541

24010 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 32.71 4.433

24008 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 33.58 4.318

24004 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 41 3.537



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.38 5.713



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/30/2014

93

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/30/2014

96

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT

20041 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/30/2014

119

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro95 41.56 2.863



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/30/2014

123

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 29.58 4.158



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2014

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 42.39 3.279



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr100 31.66 4.58



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 11/30/2014

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 33.98 3.943

4004 Sophie Papillon Dee Hillyer100 42.12 3.181



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 11/30/2014

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.13 4.939

8013 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 30.38 4.411

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 46.03 2.911

8025 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 33.01 4.059

8024 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 34.4 3.895

8012 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 62.27 2.152



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 11/30/2014

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 30.37 4.577

12008 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.18 3.739

12012 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 37.36 3.721



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 29.18 4.969

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 34.4 4.215

16042 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 35.73 4.058

16050 Beulah Collie Joany White100 43.02 3.371

16040 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 32.24 4.498

16035 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 49.82 2.910

16036 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 55.62 2.607



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 11/30/2014

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 32.13 4.513

20030 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 37.76 3.840

20047 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 38.48 3.768

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 40.8 3.554

20048 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 33.14 4.375

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.65 4.185

20029 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 53.32 2.719


